Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-10-18-01

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 10-01-2019 REGARDING PORT PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICER DESIGNATION

WHEREAS, Tarrah Dofelmier's position as Public Records Officer ended on December 31, 2022.

WHEREAS, Kris Williams' position as Public Records Officer began on January 1, 2023.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Port of Kingston that Kris Williams is hereby designated as the Public Records Officer for the Port of Kingston.

Such appointment shall be effective as of October 18th, 2023.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 18th day of October, 2023.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Docusigned by: Mary Millur	Attest: Gry Englin
Mary McClure, Commissioner	Greg Englin, Executive Director
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	
Docusigned by: L. Huww. 9790F18429844CD Steve Heacock, Commissioner	